0529425 ARREST/NOTICE TO ADDREAD SOR

	OBTS Numb	isr				AKI		<b>NOTICE TO</b> e Referral R		\K		1. Arresi 2. N.T.A.	3. 4.	Request Request	for Werte for Caple	nt 1		Juvenile	N
TIVE		50000		Agenc PAL	y Nam M BE	ACH CO	UNTY 8	SHERIFF'S	OFFIC	E	06-	Report N 22-0	3520	55	s only)				
STRA	ChargeTyp- Check as n as apply.	many -	1. Fetony 2. Traffic Fe	lanu	-	Missiemesn Truffic Miss		<b>T</b>	inance her		W 2	1. Ye 2. No	ped / Ty	pe			Multiple Clearance	· 10	11
DMINISTRATIV	Location of A		Ing Name of Bu	sinest)		. TINTINGO	PPOPA"	TENAT AM	Location o		•	es Name,	Addres		D 1329 E				
₹	Cate of Arres			of Arrest		Booking Date			al Date	-	of Time			(Vahicle	MIVE, U	MINC	UKPUK	A I LU(F)	12334
Ц	92/12/202 Name (Last,		013	17		•					11000	Gaze ame, DOS				Lain W	inth, FL X	34 <b>68,</b> (561) 5	985-9272
	Crites,	Linde	l, Roy								7) <b>200</b>	. , -	•		•				
	Race W - White I B - Black 0	l - America D- Oriental/	n Indian Asian   W	Sex M	Cade	of Birth	8/18/1	975 Height	6'00	Meight	165	Eye Colo bro	7	Heir Col bload		Compt med	exton	evik med	
	Scurs, Martu NONE	s, Taloos, Ur	ique Physical Fe	refures (Lo	callon, T	ype, Descripti	lon)				ARRIE		eligion ONE		indicalic Alcohol Drug in	Influen		B	
<b>LMYC</b>	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (Street 4159 N Hayerhill Rd Unit 1313, West Palm Beach, FL 33417				(SNIN) 3417	(239)		Phone (561	) 307 52	222		Resident 1. City 2. Count	а Тура	8. Florid 4. Out of		12			
DEFENI	Permenent A	Vddress (Stra	et, Apt. Number	)		(Cily)		(2(e je)	(Zip)		Phone	`			Address VERB	Source			
٩	Sueiness Ade	idrees (Alexne	, Street)			(CIY)		(5 (ale)	(Zlp)		Phone	<u>) .</u>			Cocupel	Off			
	D/L Humber,	State			Soc. 1	Sec. Number			INS No.	usper	1(	<u> </u>	A P	lace of Bi			ONAL	CLEAN	
L	C6325367									- Van	TN	of Birth		LOU	S,MO			YES	
30-DEF	Со-Ситинации	er wassa (rae	it, Pirst, Middlej						Race	Sax		OF ENTER			Arrested At Large		3. Fe	indemosno Jenie	м
8	Co-Defender	ni Name (Lad	t, First, Mickelo)						Ruce	Sex	D <sub>ark</sub>	of Birth			Acrested At Large		3.F	siony Isdameano Ivenille	,
r	Pareni Lagal Cus Other:	atodien	Hame (Last				(Filet)	MARKALINI	1	Į.		7		1		Re	MOENCS P	None	一
		eet, Apt. Nu	nber)	1		0	(City)			P	5 <b>64</b> )	<del>/</del> -	(2	ip)	<del> </del>	Bu	einess Phi	one	
_	Notified by: (	(Meme)						Deta	Tim		144		ation		2 TO	T HRS /	DVS		
UVENILE	Dept. and Released. 3. Incurror elect   Dept. and Released. 3. Incurror elect   Rejection and To: (Name)   Dept. Time																		
3	The above a	address ord	vided by 1 de	fendeni e	nd/orl	defendant's	perente T	he shilld and / o	y poreni we	a told	13	chool Atla	nded					Grade	
			vided by     de rt Clerk (Phone		6) infor	med of easy (	change of Reason)	f address.						<del></del>					
L	Property Cris						$\Delta$					akus al Pro							
3000	Drug Addivity N. NIA P. Possess	S. Se B. Bu T. Tr	R. Sm D. Owl Mc E. Use	uggis Nar	K. Olepi Dialin	meer M. bute	Manufactu Produce/ Cultivole	and Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A A. Ampho		C. Co E. Ho	caju cajue cajue	H. M. O.	Hellusino Marijuan Opium/D	gen uriv,	P. Pa Eq S. Syr	raphemal ulpment strettca	U.UN Z.OH	niknown their
Į,	Charge Deed		THE INFL	JUENCE	······································		Counts 1	Colhestic Violence TY (a) M	5inh/te V 316.193		Number						Viole	ation of ORE	D#
CHARGE	Drug AdMily N		Amount / U			Offense # 22-83524	65	10. 4	Warrant I		Number						Bond		
٠	Charge Desc		_1	1		1	Counts	Domestic Visience	Statute V	icialion I	Number						Viol	ation of OR	<b>2</b> D#
CHARGI	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Ur	*	Y.	Offense #		OY	Warrans /	Capias I	Number						Boad	******	
H	Charge Dusc	i inplion			<u> </u>	1	Counts	Domestic Visience	Statute V	ialellon l	Number						Viola	ntion, of ORI	D#
CHARGE	Davy Activity	Drug Type	Amount 1 Ur	4		Offense #	L	OY ON	Warrent /	Capias	Number				•		Bond		-
H	Charge Desc	atiction A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	Counts	Demostic	Statule V	detion !	Number						Van	ation of Of	RO#
CHARGE	_					1.55		□Y □N											
ट	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Ur	YK		Offense #			Venture (	Capes	MUTTE						Bond		
5	Leceton (Court, Room Number, Address) 5 Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 - Ph. (561) 688-4600																		
APPEAR	Court Date a			10			., 3	102 D		0830			AN	×		PI	A	4	
먇		APPEAR A	D T THE TIME AN RE THE COUR)	BY 10 ID PLACE AS REOL	DESIGN	ATED TO AN	Year 2	E OFFENSE OF	TIME CHARGED (	W TO C	AY THE	FINE BUI	ecole	En III	NDERST RANT FO	IND T	AT QUO	ULD I WILL	LFULLY
NOTICE	- WE 10 APP	1	11 OI	1/1	ASS	25		aring stiff(1111	BE IIG	_ in U		02/12/2	022		<u>.</u>			P.	
L	WN 05	Manature	il Defendant (er	s elinevat		(Custodian)	magila-C	Monca	,				inter Sig					e	
	HOLD for oth Name:	HE AGENCY				Two a		Arros	en			me Verific	HEAD (1"	. A IN-FU DY	A	KH	,, ∖,⊑¦	ח	,
E	☐ Dangero		Resisted Arrest			Name of Arre			9440	I.D.#	<u>e</u>	RINT)		S	¥ث	$\overline{R}$		<u> </u>	
6	Suicidal		Other:		11	NV. W. A	MADU	14	3440		1				•			PAC	GE
MINICH			Other:	Pouch	•	ransporting NV, W. A	Officer	10#	_	Agency PBS(		ness here	if sub)	ect algner	FFR	<del>₹</del> 2	20173		) <sub>F</sub> 1

0	BTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT		equest for equest for		Juvenile
Σ!	gency ORI Number	Agency Name	ACH COUNTY SHERIF		gency Report Number			
₹	LO 500000 hargeType:		3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	Special Notes:			
	apply. 2. Traffic Fe	elony 🗶	I. Traffic Misdemeanor	3. Other Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Birth
<u>"</u>	1			Charge Description	n	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	narge Description							
₹ a	harge Description			Charge Descriptio	n			
V	ictim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Birth 08/18/1975
	ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	W	M Addres	S Source
<u> </u>	150 N Comment Rd Unite 221	, west Principle	A STATE	(24-)	( )		Occup	ation
7  8	usiness Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone (		Occup	and i
+	The undersigned certifies and swears	that he/she has just	and reasonable grounds to believe, a	nd does believe that the	above named Defendant	t committe	d the folio	owing violation of law.
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in	my presence.	□ wa	s observed by		who i		
	confessed to		the	it he/she saw the arr is found to have com	ested person commit mited the below acts,	tne belo resulting	w acts. I from m	y (described) investigation.
	admitting to the below facts.	Feb	20 22 at 00 33	_	(Specifically include	_		
	cay oi							
	On 2-12-2022 at app	roximately	0033 hours, I respon	nded to Milit	ary Tri and C	omm '	unity	Dr. West Faim
	Beach in reference to	a possible	sick or injured pers	on stumped o	over the whee	l.		
	Upon arrival, I obse	مردائد مالاست	Lowne STIV FI too	. # IIM25 sto	nned an Cam	muni	tv Dr	. facing
$\  \ $	Upon arrivai, I observ westbound. I observ	ryeu a suve	der knocking on the	driver-side	window. As I	appro	ache	d the vehicle I
П	westbound. I observe observed a white ma	cu a vystav Io later ide	ntified as Lindell Cr	ites sitting in	the driver se	at slee	ping	. Fire Rescue # 24
П	arrived on scene (ru	n # 220192	32) and began knocl	cing on the w	indow.			
11								
	I reposition my vehi	cle in front	of the Lexus to avoi	d the vehicle	from moving	forw	ard a	nd colliding with
11	traffic when the driv	er awakes.	After several attem	pts. Crites w	oke up and ap	pear	ed to	be confused. Fire
Ŀ	Rescue asked Crites	to lower th	ie window several ti	mes. Crites lo	wered the wil	ndow	just	a tew inches down.
	I was able to stick m	y hand thr	ough the open wind	ow and unloc	k the vehicle.			
TATE			l Our alaskalia b	01/040 GO AMIG	ating from th	ıe veh	icle	I asked Crites if he
SE S	I immediately smell had any medical isso	a strong of	10r 01 an aiconoile b statad ha didn't As	everage emai Crites snoke	T could smell	a stro	ng o	dor of an alcoholic
SAU	beverage emanating	ges, Crnes from his b	reath. I observed C	cites also had	bloodshot ey	es and	l slur	red speech. Fire
BE	Rescue completed the	heir vi <b>ta</b> l cl	ecks with Crites an	d everything	appeared to b	e goo	d.	
PROBA				,				
Æ	Based on the above	facts and s	tatement I called for	a DUI unit t	o complete a l	DUI i	nvest	igation. See D/S
	Amadon report for	additional	information.					
				•				
	4							
Ì								
	<b>&gt;</b>							
		, ~						
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	. [ ]	22797					
	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative C	Officer)	2001	_				
TIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn		oscribed before me this 12day o	FEB				INIDAD
STRATIVE	The lotegoing institution was sworn	Officer), who is nere	onally known to me and/or produced ide		cation produced KNO	WN L	EO	
SINIV	D/S AMADON 9440	The C	1 Arudo			_		A NINITTO PAGE
Ş		(F.S.S. 117.10)	·			5	SC	ANNEY <u>1_₀,1</u>
L		MI MALITE	COURT COPY GREEN - STA	TE ATTORNEY	YELLOW - AGENCY	PINK-	AGENCY	13 0000
Pi	DISTRIBUTIO 380 #0004 REV. 04/01	av: VMIIE-	COURT GOET GREEN-SIA				FER	3 1 4 37

## D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 12	DAY OF	FEBRUARY	20	_, AT <u><b>0033</b></u>		AM PM
SUBJECT: Crites	s, Lindell, Ro	7		CASE 1	NUMBER: _	22-035265
			OFFICE ,	ARRESTING OFFICE	R: INV. W. A	MADON
				CONTACT		
				or statements putting o		
Florida regarding a survitten supplemental Beach in reference to Community Dr. facin as Lindell Crites sittin front of the Lexus to to be confused. Fire R the open window and the same Crites stated here.	uspicious vehicle, with probable cause affice a possible sick or ing g westbound. I obsert of the driver seat avoid the vehicle from the case asked Crites to unlock the vehicle. It all the didn't As Crites is the didn't as the didn't As Crites is the didn't As Crites is the didn't as the didn'	th a suspected impaired dr. lavit stating: "On 2-12-202 ured person slumped over eved a bystander knocking sleeping. Fire Rescue # 24 m moving forward and corl o lower the window severa i immediately smell a strong	iver. Upon arri 2 at approximal the wheel. Upo on the driver-si arrived on scene iding with traff I times. Crites k g odor of an alco	val I met with D/S Trinidad itely 0033 hours, I responded on arrival, I observed a silver de window. As I approached if run # 22019232) and began it when the driver awakes. An owered the window just a few oholic beverage emanating foololic beverage emanating to the second in the window just a few oholic beverage emanating foololic beverage emanating foologic peverage emanating foologic beverage emanating foologic emanating foologic emanating foologic emanating foologic eman	#3397 who prov to Military Trl a; r Lexus SUV FL t I the vehicle I obs n knocking on the After several atter w inches down. I i rom the vehicle. I om his breath. I o	ncorporated Palm Beach County ided me with a signed, sworn and Community Dr. West Palm ag # JIM25 stopped on erved a white male later identified window. I reposition my vehicle in upts, Crites woke up and appeared was able to stick my hand through asked Crites if he had any medical observed Crites also had bloodshot
OBSERVATION						a noticeable orbital
and glassy. T	the defendant	weaved as he wall	ked from t	was properly work the foundation with the foundation of the founda	ront of min	
OD ODG.						
ODORS:	ected the odor of	an unknown alcoholic	beverage ema	nating from the defenda	nt's breath tha	t intensified when they spoke.
		GENER		SERVATION		
SPEECH: slo						
ATTITUDE: <b>p</b>						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ay shorts / black sh	10es			
MEDICAL/OTH	ER: stated nor	ie				
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM B INV. W. AMADO! Signature of Arrésting/Investig the foregoing instrument was s	N Jaw U	huscribed before me this 12	day of Fehr	ruary 20.21	by INV	. W. AMADON
Print name of Arresting/Investing  Shari O'Neal  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, (	(#6212) 📈	sonally known to me and/or produ		SHARI L. O'NEAL  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # GG 972080  My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 202 ed through National Notary Ass		SCANNED FER 12 coco

KOADSIL	DE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this	task.
WALK & TURN:	
The defendant moved from the instructional position pri-	he defendant was given instructions and a demonstration. or to me telling him to move. The defendant missed heel to lid not count aloud. The defendant performed an improper
ONE LEG STAND:	
to remain in that position until I told him to move. The defendant put his foot down more than three times withit count aloud. The defendant swayed trying to maintain be this task.  FINGER TO NOSE:  The forth task performed was the Finger to Nose Task. The defendant position until I told him to move. The defendant was given instructions eyes closed. The defendant had to be reminded to keep his feet togethe searched for his own nose with his finger. The defendant used the wrong ROMBERG ALPHABET:	alance. The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during
told to remain in that position until I told him to move. The defendant had to be reminded to keep his eyes close	The defendant was given instructions and a demonstration
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) (), // 2) (), // 4	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH INV. W. AMADON (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 12 day of Feb	ruary 2021 by INV. W. AMADON
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification.	Type of identification produced Known Law Expression (1)
Shari O'Neal (#6212)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080 My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

SUBJECT: (RITES, LINDELL R CASE NUMBER: 20-035065

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
NOTE, READ ONLY IT THE SUBJECT BOLD NOT STATE
I am of the
Tall motor whicle will be suspended for a
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
13 delimodote inte estados
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
SUBJECT S SIGNATURE. (A)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
<ol> <li>If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.</li> </ol>
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. FEB 1 2 2022
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) READ ON CAMERA ——
SUSPECT S SIGNATURE. (A) PURMY PURMY PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE	# 22-035265	PBSO	ZONE	3-21		
AGENCY CAS	E #	CRASH	CASI	3 #		
TIME OF ST	COP/CRASH 0033 DATE	02/12/202	22	DAY Sat	turday	
SUBJECT'S	NAME Crites, Lindell, Roy	RACE	W	SEX M	1	
HGT 6'00	WGT 165	DOB	8/18	/1975	**************************************	
LOCATION	N MILITARY TRAIL AND COMM	UNITY D	RIVE,	UNINCORPOR	RATED/FL/334	
	OFFICER'S NAME & ID INV. W. AI					ffice
DIVISION:	CID /DIV			BY COMMO YES		
				AT FACILITY	0152	
			2	ARREST TIME	0137	
BREATH RES  [1) 117  [2) 114  [3)						
TESTING	OFFICER'S ID 6212	PBSO V	IDEOT	APE #/		

SCANNED FEB 1 2 2022

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO INV. AMADON #9440					
SUBJECT: CRITES, LINDELL R.	CASE NUMBER: 22-035265					
DATE: 02-12-22	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 02:22 HRS	ENDING TIME: 02:37 HRS					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .117 TIME 02:27 A.M.⊠ P.M	2) .114 TIME 02:30 A.M. Z P.M					
3) TIME A.M. P.M	4) TIME A.M P.M					
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	Y Y					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: SLUR, SOFT SPOKEN						
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET, COOPERATIVE						
CLOTHING: SHIRT-WHITE/ BLUE WRITING SHORTS- GREEN KHAI						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE						
MEDICATIONS: NONE						
OTHER:  EYES:RED,GLASSY  ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.						

#### **COMMENTS:**

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O AMADON #9440 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.
D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.
C/W READ ON CAMERA.
EXPLAINED THE BREATH TEST RESULTS TO THE D.
Q&A CONDUCTED.

SCANNED FEB 1 2 2022

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006478 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/12/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 02/04/2022

Observation Period Began: 01:52 Subject's Name: LINDELL R CRITES

DOB: 08/18/1975 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	02:25	
	Air Blank	0.000	C2:26	
	Control Test	0.079	02:26	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:26	<b>y</b>
	Subject Sample #1		02:27	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:28	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:29	
	Subject Sample #2		02:30 02:30	
	Air Blank Control Test	0.000 0.079	02:31	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:31	
	Diagnostics Check		02:31	
	Diagnoscies check	. 011	92.32	
				y+ - + 4
ŧ				
* *				
,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
. † .				
100010000				
Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2				
Exp: 09/05/2023				
	D. 1/3.	- 1		
State of Florida, Count	y of Palm Bear	<u>(</u>		
				33 3
Personally appeared bef	ore me the undersigned	l authority,	who $(\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}})$ is perso	onally known to me or
() produced	as ident	ification,	and who after being	ng placed under oath,
states:				
I SHARI LO'NEAL	, hold a valid	Breath Tes	t Operator permit	issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enfor	cement. I administered	the above	breath test to the	e subject named above in
aggordance with Chanter	11D-8. Florida Admini	strative Co	ode, and this form	is a true and accurate
report of that breath t	est		•	
Teport of that breath t			)	
Durath Mast Operator:	$\mathscr{S}$	Val. I	Date: <u>02</u> -	12 - 2 2
Breath Test Operator:	Signatur	-		
<b>&gt;</b>	Brdiacar	-		
Sworn to (or affirmed)	1.6 454 17	day of Fil	2.02	)
Sworn to (or affirmed)	before me this 1/2	day or TE	11 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	····
T. (1) American	•	· <del></del>	A - 1 1 -	# 9440
MW W Nouse		STOV.	Hood on	
Signature of Notary Public	c-State of Florida Pr	inted Name o	r Notary Public-State	e or Frontag

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SCANNED



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	2 -4
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ž		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⋈	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
s of Judicia				
lorida Rule				
<u>,</u>			Other:	
Other			Other:	

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 2/12/2022
Booking Number: 2022004036	Specialist Name/ID: S.Evans/23872

SCANNED FEB 1 2 2022